
pi;::k::"i:,;:::I;,:e`c:,:{:`n:-:`

SRI LANKA HAILWAYS

PF]OCuFtEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY OF 4,000 NOS.
LESS HiGr+ CoNCFtETE SLEEPEFts llo

SUIT EN 45 EI  RAILS FOR CHECK RAILEDTRACK
AT KADUGANNAWA YARD

sF)I LANKA F]AiLWAvs - iFB No. SRS F. 7e79

1.   The  Chairman,   Department  Procurement  Committee  on   behalf  of  Sri   Lanka
Railways, Colombo wlll receive sealed bids from Local Manufacturers / Suppllers
forthesupplyOf4,000Nos.LesoHl9riConercteSlcoperstoSultEN45EIRallg
for Check Ftalled Track at Kaduganmavra Yard to Sri Lanka F]ailways.

2,   Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NOB) procedure.

3.   Interested eligible bidders may obtain lurther informatlon and inspect the bidding
documents  at the  address  given  below  on  working  days  from  23.092022  until
17.10.2022 from 9.00 a,in. to 3.00 p.in.

Deputy General Manager (Procurement),
Railway Procurement Sub Department,
OIc`otl Mawatha, Colombo 10, Sri Lanka

Telephone Nos.  : 94 (11) 2438078 or 94 (11) 2436818
FarNo.        :   94(11)2432044
Email            :   erg.8lr@gDail.com
Website      :   wwwrailway.gov.Ik

4.   Bidder should have suppllod more than 5,000 Nos. Concrete Sleepers to Sri Lanka
Raitways or have supplied pro-stressed Concrete Beams for a value Of more than
Pis. 50 million or should have supplied pro-stressed Concrete Poles for a value Of
more than  Rs. 500 million withln the last live  (05) years along with the coples of
involces.

5.   A  complete  set Of  Bidding  Documents  in  En,glish  Language  may  be  purohased
by interested bidders on submission.Of a written application to the address Of the
Office Of the Plailway Procurement Sub Department, Olcotl Mawatha, Colombo 10,
Sri Lanka from 23.09.2022 to 17.102022 up to 3.00 p.in. on payment of a non-
rofundable Procurement Fee Of Fts. 30,500/= only.

6.   All bids must be accompanied by a Bid securfty. Amount of Bid securty shall be F`s.
1,700,000.00 and shall be an unconditional guarantee issued by a Bank operating
ln Sri Lanka and approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka.

7.   Bids in-ust be delivered to the address below at or before 2.00 p.in. on 18.10.2022.
and the bids will be opened immediately after closing Of the Bids. Bidders or their
authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening Of the bids.
Late bids will not be accepted.

The Chalman,
Department Procurom®nt Commltte® (Major),
O«lc® Of the Procurement Sub Department,
Sil Lanka Raltways.
OIcott Mawatha, Colombo 10.

The Chalrman,
D®partmem Procurement Commltlee (M®|or),
Srl Lanka Fta[lways

Ref. No. SRS/F.7879


